



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016**

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sija Nair Pal, Adv.**

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Naveen
Jhakhar, Adv. for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

O R D E R

%

24.03.2017

Since the Hon'ble Judge has to sit in Division Bench-II and also in a Special Division Bench, the Court could not be assembled today.

Renotify on 17.08.2017.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 24, 2017

'rs'