



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016**

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Sija Nair Pal and Ms Shalini
Rana, Advocates.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with Mr
Shashwat Parihar, Advocates for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

02.02.2018

1. The Women and Child Development Department shall file a status report as directed by the order dated 20.02.2017 before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.02.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 02, 2018

MK