



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016**

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through Ms Sija Nair Pal, Advocate.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Satyakam, ASCGNCTD with
MR Mohit Batra, Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **14.12.2018**

List on 14.02.2019.

By Order

Court Master

DECEMBER 14, 2018

pkv