

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016**

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Gunjan Singh, Ms Harini
Raghupathy, Advocates.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Satyakam, Mr Varun Kalia,
Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for DSLSA.

Mr Santosh Kr Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD with

Mr Shashank Tiwari, Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

14.02.2019

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that the Supreme Court has issued a specific direction and circulation for notifying NALSA's scheme for acid attack victims and victims of sexual attack. He submits that in terms of the said order dated 05.09.2018 (passed in ***Nipun Saxena v Union of India W.P. (C) No. 565/2012***), the Supreme Court has directed that the Scheme be notified by 02.10.2018. However, the same has not been done.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to examine the same.
3. List on 11.03.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2019/pkv