

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016 & CM APPL. 6998/2019**

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Gunjan Singh, Ms Harini Raghurathy,
Advocates.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Sumer Seth, Ms Dolly Sharma,
Advocate for DFSLSA.

Mr Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for DSLSA.

Mr Varun Kalia, Advocate with Mr Satyakam,
ASC for GNCTD for R1 and R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

11.03.2019

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that a fresh scheme is expected to be notified within a period of one week, from today.
2. List on 09.04.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 11, 2019

pkv