

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2229/2016

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Gunjan Singh, Ms Nabila Hasan,
Ms Rushila Rerello, Ms Harini Raghupathy,
Advocates.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr Sumer Seth, Advocate for DSLSA.
Mr Satyakam, ASC GNCTD
Mr Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for DSLSA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

09.04.2019

List for further proceedings on 25.04.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

APRIL 09, 2019

pkv