



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2229/2016 & CM APPL. 6998/2019

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Nabila Hasan
& Ms.Harini Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Mirza Amir Baig & Mr Sarfaraz
Khan, Adv. for DSLSA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **20.09.2019**

The learned counsel for the petitioner draws my attention to the order dated 18.03.2016 wherein *inter alia* the following direction had been passed:-

“10. Keeping in view the aforesaid, this Court passes the following interim directions:

xxxxxxx

ii. *Govt. of NCT of Delhi is directed to provide employment to the petitioner on compassionate basis appropriate to her educational qualification as well as medical status.”*

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that though earlier the petitioner was not found suitable for an employment, the same is being re-considered by the respondents afresh.

Respondent no. 1 shall place on record the status report giving the complete details of the compliance with the said direction, to be filed a week before the next date of hearing.

List on 9th January, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019/rv