

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 2229/2016
RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Harini Raghupathy, Adv.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD/R-1
& R-2.
Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for DSLSA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

05.08.2020

This hearing has been held through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 17896/2020(Exemption from filing notarized affidavit and affixing of court fee)

1. This application has been filed seeking exemption from filing duly notarized affidavit and affixing requisite court fee. Binding the deponent of the affidavit to the contents of the application, the exemption is granted.
2. Court fee shall be deposited online with the concerned authority within one week and physical stamp be filed within 72 hours from the date of resumption of regular functioning of the Court, as mandated in terms of Office Order dated April 04, 2020 issued by this Court.
3. Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 17895/2020 in W.P.(C) 2229/2016

The learned counsel for the respondent no. 2, on instructions, submits that looking into the grievance of the petitioner, clarification has been sent today morning.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received the copy of the Report filed on behalf of the Delhi State Legal Services Authority (DSLISA). The learned counsel for the DSLISA shall supply a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner by way of e-mail within one week from today.

List this application alongwith the main petition in terms of the general circulars issued by the Delhi High Court regarding the listing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 05, 2020/rv