



\$~A-5 to 13 &17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM APPL. 47035/2018**

PREM NARAYAN Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumer Kr. Sethi, Advocate.

With

6

+ **W.P.(C) 684/2014 & CM APPL. 1367/2014**

MS. X Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Advocate.

With

7

+ **W.P.(C) 12062/2016**

MOHINI Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumer Kr. Sethi, Advocate.

With

8

+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016, CM APPLs. 6998/2019 & 17895/2020**

RENU SHARMA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.

With

9

+ **W.P.(C) 3388/2016 & CM APPL. 14474/2016**

AASHIYA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus



10
+
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.
With
W.P.(C) 2358/2017
MAMTA Petitioner
Through: None.
versus

11
+
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent
Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma with Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advocates.
With
W.P.(C) 371/2017
JUWAIRYAAH ATIQUE & ANR Petitioners
Through: None.
versus

12
+
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Bharti Raju, Advocate.
With
W.P.(C) 4635/2017
SALMA KHATOON Petitioner
Through: None.
versus

13
+
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent
Through: Mr. Sumer Kr. Sethi, Advocate.
With
W.P.(C) 9111/2017
KAMAR JAHAN Petitioner
Through: None.
versus

17
+
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC for GNCTD.
With
W.P.(C) 7684/2019
NEELAM SUMVATI Petitioner



Through: None.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sumer Kr. Sethi, Advocate.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **04.02.2021**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. This matter has been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.
3. These are matters belonging to the year 2014, 2016, 2017 etc. List these matters together on 8th July, 2021.
4. Ld. counsel for the GNCTD shall inform the respective counsels for the Petitioners of the next date of hearing.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2021
Dj/Ap