



\$~28-40.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

28.

+ **W.P.(C) 684/2014 and C.M. No. 1367/2014**

MS. X

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through:

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi and
Mr. Arun Panwar, Advocates for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms. Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLISA.

29.

+ **W.P.(C) 12062/2016**

MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Ms. Sweety Singh and Mr. Rahul
Pandey, Advocates for the GNCTD.

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for
DSLISA.

30.

+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016 and C.M. Nos. 6998/2019 & 17895/2020**

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Satyakam and Ms. Pallavi Singh,
Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for
DSLISA.

31.

+ **W.P.(C) 3388/2016 and C.M. No. 14474/2016**

AASHIYA

..... Petitioner



- Through:
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.
Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLSA.
Ms. Shiva Lakshmi and Ms. Srishti
Rawat, Advocates for UOI.
32.
+ **W.P.(C) 2358/2017**
MAMTA Petitioner
Through:
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.
Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLSA.
33.
+ **W.P.(C) 371/2017**
JUWAIYAAH ATIQUE & ANR Petitioners
Through:
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.
Ms. Bharathi Raju and Mr. Rohit
Singh, Advocates for UOI.
34.
+ **W.P.(C) 4635/2017**
SALMA KHATOON Petitioner
Through:
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for



GNCTD.

35.

+

W.P.(C) 9111/2017

KAMAR JAHAN

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLISA.

36.

+

W.P.(C) 12117/2018 and C.M. No. 47035/2018

PREM NARAYAN

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLISA.

37.

+

W.P.(C) 7684/2019

NEELAM SUMVATI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLISA.

Dr. Amit George, Mr. Amol Acharya,
Mr. Rayadurgam Bharti, Mr. Piyo
Harold Jaimon and Mr. Arkaneil
Bhaumik, Advocates.



38.

+

W.P.(C) 5207/2018

DEEPAK

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLSA.

39.

+

W.P.(C) 1520/2019 and C.M. No. 7030/2019

ANNU MUKHERJEE

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLSA.

Mr. Anil Soni and Mr. Devvrat
Yadav, Advocates for UOI.

40.

+

W.P.(C) 2898/2019 and C.M. No. 13446/2019

PRIYANKA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Achal Gupta, proxy counsel for
GNCTD.

Mr. Sumer Kumar Sethi and
Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advocates for
DSLSA.



Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
% **23.01.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks 2 months' time to move appropriate application as well as the representations before the concerned authorities.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 30.05.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 23, 2023
kd