



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2229/2016 & CM APPL. 6998/2019, CM APPL. 17895/2020**
RENU SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. D. Pathak,
Advocates

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig, Mr. Abdul Wahid, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
02.05.2024
List on 25.07.2024.

MAY 2, 2024/j

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J