



\$~37 to 43

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 2229/2016 & CM APPL. 6998/2019, CM APPL. 17895/2020
RENU SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Sethi,
Advocates
versus
GNCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Advocate for
R/GNCTD
Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC
- + W.P.(C) 3388/2016 & CM APPL. 14474/2016
AASHIYAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Sethi,
Advocates
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Advocate for
R/GNCTD
Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC
- + W.P.(C) 12062/2016
MOHINIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Sethi,
Advocates
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 371/2017
JUWAIRYAAH ATIQUE & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Sethi,
Advocates
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM APPL. 47035/2018
PREM NARAYANPetitioner



Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Sethi,
Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Sethi, Advocate for DSLSA

+ W.P.(C) 1520/2019 & CM APPL. 7030/2019

ANNU MUKHERJEEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Sethi,
Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Sethi, Advocate for DSLSA

+ W.P.(C) 7684/2019

NEELAM SUMVATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. Shivam Sethi,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC with
Ms. Anushka Bhatnagar, Advocate
for R-1 and 3

Dr. Amit George, Mr. A. Suri, Mr. A.
Bhaumik, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

1. Mr. S. Sethi, Advocate appearing on behalf of the Delhi State Legal Services Authority seeks time to file the written submissions in terms of the order dated 13.09.2023. Let needful be done accordingly within 04 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

2. List on 22.10.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024



At 3:40 P.M.

Ms. Shiva Laxmi, Central Government Standing Counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents and is apprised of the above order. She requested for preponement of the next date of hearing.

At her request, list on 25.09.2024.

The date already fixed, i.e. 22.10.2024 stands cancelled.

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Advocate for the petitioner has been intimated about the change of the date.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 25, 2024/j/am